
 
 
 

COACH CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

 
 
 

Coach  Sport Email Phone Number 

Chip Crabill Football ccrabill@fishburne.org (540)836-9261 

Shuan Waters Soccer  Shaun.water55@gmail.com (540)447-3613 

Wyatt Aretis Cross Country awyatt@fishburne.org (706)604-6964 

Robert Stuart Basketball rstuart@fishburne.org (540)457-0046 

Terry Waters Wrestling twaters@fishburne.org (540)294-1501 

Tim Hanger Rifle Coach twinoaks1995@gmail.com (540)471-0361 

Steve Wilson Baseball swilson@fishburne.org (703)986-6929 

Saul Herrera Golf  usma91.sherr@gmail.com (719)466-0646 

Brennan Diehl Track bdiehl@fishburne.org (757)510-3757 

 


